Investment properties   4,283   4,274   9
Intangible assets   1,993   1,993   -
Property and equipment   38,778   38,777   1
Right-of-use assets   1,773   1,773   -
Other assets   7,521   7,105   416
Total assets   1,793,391   1,799,063 -   5,672

Assets (as reported in published IFRS financial statements)
Carrying Values as reported in

published IFRS financial
statements

Carrying Values per IFRS under scope of
regulatory consolidation (stand-alone) Differences

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss   4   4 -   0
Customer accounts   1,059,767   1,068,398 -   8,630
Other borrowed funds   407,742   407,742   -
Subordinated debt   14,886   14,886   -
Lease liabilities   1,818   1,818   -
Current tax liability   1,807   1,807   -
Other liabilities   2,438   2,336   103
Other provisions   2,169   2,169   -
Deferred tax liability   1,966   1,966   -
Total liabilities   1,492,598   1,501,125 -   8,528

Liabilities (as reported in published IFRS financial statements)
Carrying Values as reported in

published IFRS financial
statements

Carrying Values per IFRS under scope of
regulatory consolidation (stand-alone) Differences

Subscribed capital   112,483   112,483   -
Capital reserve   72,118   72,118   -
Retained earnings   116,193   113,337   2,855
Total equity   300,793   297,938   2,855

Carrying Values per IFRS under scope of
regulatory consolidation (stand-alone) DifferencesEquity (as reported in published IFRS financial statements)

Carrying Values as reported in
published IFRS financial

statements

Classification: Restricted to Partners

guiding principle for our internal capital adequacy assessment is that the bank is able to withstand strong
shock scenarios. In our view, the crisis years 2008-2010 underscored the necessity for a conservative
approach to managing risks and capital, and the developments during that time proved the strength of the
ProCredit Group as well as of ProCredit Bank in dealing with a difficult economic environment. Throughout